
APPL]tATlQ' NUMBER: 	945 of 1993.  

APPLTS: 	 RSPU"DENTS; 

.i.SyedHayát 	i/s. Scretay,M/o..scjence & Technology, 
New Delhi and Others. 

I. 	Sri. B. B.Mandappa, Advocate,No 115/3, 

	

.. 	. 	Balappa Building,Seshacjrjpur 	Circle, 
Eang a.ore- 560020. 

2. 	. 	The Director General of Training Institute, 
C.S.T. and M.P. Survey of India,Wppal, 
Hyderabad-39. 	 -.. 

3.. 	Sri.M.Vasudeva Rao,Mdl.Centr Govt 
St q.Counsel,Hioh Court Bldg,Bangaloe... 

S. bict:- Frwardjng 4f coDies of the Orers Pssd b.rth- -. 
Central adrrinjctrativ TriL1na1,Banga1ore 

Please I in&ericlosed erwith a copy f thA:DER/ 

SI AY DER/TERIM ORDER/., Pssd by this Trib.Ljn the above 

	

mentioned 	1 ic at ion (s on 0106...I994 

(1 DEafry REGISTBAR?fr 
7 	JUD IC IAL BRPNCHES. 

gm* 



Shri V. Ramakrishnan 

Shri A.K. Vujjanaradhya 

Syed Hayst;  S/c Syed Caroo', 
Aged about 70 years, 
Retired Heed Accountant, 

	

Survey Party 1940  Surv 	f India, 
8angslore and reaidi.no  in lippunagar,, 
Ramanagar Tow, 
Banalore Diatriot. 

( By Advoc 	i B.S. Plandappa ) 

Vs. 

The Secretary to Ccv irent or India, 
Plinietry of Science r.d Tectvology, 
New Delhi 	110011. 

The Survey General ot India, 
Dehrajn, State og Utter Predesh, 

The Director Gerera 	Training 

	

Institute, C.S.T. & 	Survey of 
India, Lippal, HyderL: 

The Reçionel Pay and 	ojnts OtVicer, 
Survey of India, Ken:: .a Sadan, 
II Floor, 81ockl, Sr., an Bezar, 
Hyd.rabad - 500 19E.  

... Member (A) 
00* - Member 

... Applicant 

... Reapondte 

( By AdvosetG hri N. Vasudeva Rao, 
Addi. Stand 	Counsel ror Central Govt.) 

0 RD 

Shri V. Ramakriehnen, Niqbr (A) 

Thu app1.icert 	Syed Hayat  has sought icr a direction that 

/ ..he should be pid 	tt the appropriate rate on the provident 

TCI amount of As, 6,109/' tor the period till 14.5.93 when the amount 

( 
) 
	ctually released to him, as he contends that the interest an the 

\ 	 . 	has not been creWt 	tor a number or yesre. 

-, f  



2, 	The recta of he case re as rallowar 
0 

The applican 3oined a 'IJpper Division Clark in the Southern 

Circle, Sarvay of Indit at Bang lore on 25,8.54, 	in courss 	of time, 

he get promotion W HOM rd Accoun ant and was tranneried to Survey of 

India, Hyderabed in 19 54. Whil working as Heed Accountant, ha pro- 

ceeded on leave with rrect tro 4.8.69 and extanded it Trom time to 

time upto 25.7.71. 	1 a positim ~ is not donied by the applicant. 

He was sanctioned leave on his nitial application and aibeequit 

applications ror ext ion of I aeVe upto 257,71 	The deprtaent 

claims that the appli ant nait4rrepoxtad v.vr duty on 26,7,71 nor 

sought extansion or 1 va Txoln 
~
hat date onwards 	It is rurther nots 

that he also did not aply to canunications isBued to him and accor° 
11 

din gly he was treated as beg JnauthorlDedlY abeant from duty. 	The 

applicant's counsel, hri B.S. Mandappap however, states that he had 

applied ror extansion, of leevsbit the departant had not taken any 

action. 	Be that as i may, th applicant etates that on 1.5.78 he 

submitted a letter stak ing vol ntary rtiremt with etTect ToU 

7,8.78 when he would ieve attaned the age of 55 yara. 	The depart 

mat admits the receit of thi application 	t did not take any 

action as according to th, h a case ror the pEriod of unauthorised 

absce was not earte I out. 	I September, 1980tha departmt initi 

ated proceedings agel at him a dir response to the same the 

applicant put in somi derence y tiling a ststeient of obectiLons 

t 	g;T towards the and of ober, 190. I 	, on 7th Auguat, 19811, 

the applicant attain d the eg( of 58 yars, the age of superannuation. 

He moved the. Tribune: vide CA c, 49/92 in 1992 putting rorth his 

claim var paion, 	•etuity arf other retirem.t barits, 	This 

application was diap esd of b)k an ordei dated 19.2.93 by wnich the 

dap&rtment was direc ad to co plte and conclude the departmental 

eriq:iiry initiatEd a inst tnepplitEnt witnn six mon tre irom the 

date at 	that order, 11amely t, 1 ,e293e There wLe also 8 direCUon th 



some provident lund amount which was &ie to the applicant which we 

I 	
held up by the department should be released to ida. The dspartent 

in complianc, with the order regarding provident fund had paid td the 

applicant a sum of 6. 6,109/a' which us receiwed by him in May 1993. 

The applicant Is before ue claiming that the amount released to him 

does not reflect the correct calculation as the department had not. 

given the interest due on the same. 

The departaent's defence to that the applicant had not out in 

any claim for rölease of CPF balance when the same was due and it was 

treated as lapsed deposit, but after the direction of this Tribunal, 

the amount was released to the applicant by way of refund of lapsed 

deposit. In the absence of any claim from the official, the balance 

did not carry any interest and the applicant was not entitled to the 

earns. The department draws our attention to the relevant rules of the 

Central Government Account (Receipts and Payment)Rules 1983)' in 

particular, Rule 182 and Rule 189. 

We have beard Shri Plandappe for the applicant and Shri PLy. 

Rae for the department*  The contention of Shri epa is that the 

stand taken by the department is totally •rroneoue a"d the Rules 

quoted by the department are not relevant for dispoe1 of this appli-

cation. The proiaions contained in the Provident ird Rules are 

relevant and not the Central Government Receipts and Payment Rules.; 

Shri Rndappa also drawB our attention to the decisicri of the Madras 

High Court in W.P. Ne. 424 of 1989 decided on 31.3.1989 between V. 

Mahalingem Iyer versus The Accountant General, reported in 1989 (4) 

SIR 572. He also refers to the decision of the Madr,s Bench or the 

.A.T. in S.V. Sundaram vs. Union of India and Another reported in 
L 

- - - - - 
I 	 -I 

' of) .  
L2 AV 

(26) ATC, 184. According to Shri Mandeppe in those cases interest 

arrears of provident fund were awarded till the date of receipt 

money. He claims that the applicant herein ehould also be paid 

t upto the rsceipt of payment, in May 1993, Shri M.V. Rao 



.4 - 

disputes the claim anS states 

remained unclaire for mor 

as lapsed deposit and ]the mont 

amount bowvez, was reid afta 

vids its order dated ~1~992*93* 

paying any interest a the won 

and was nct-lsorrf dueto the a  

at as the provident fund amount 

than three yearev it was treated 

had lapsed to the goveinment. The 

directions from the T ri bins]. 

here is, therefore, no question of 

which had lapsed to the government 

licent1 ,/C- 	----i: 

5. 	We have aoug!t for certain records to find out the method 

of calculation of the Irovidt fund balance of the applicant and 

as to how the depa:tmdit had retched,!tPh. 69 109/-. The department 

has not been able to 4oduce U1 detailed records on the ground that 

they are not traceabl at this Late stage. We, however, notice that 

there is a letter toJhe appl4ant from the Director, STI dated 
) 

25.2.7k that the cio8Jk9 tia anct of the applicant for 1969-70 was 

Rs. 49 232/-. It is al o seenfrnn Annexurs A-6 attached to 	e appli- 

cation which is the a!Jlication1 .cuma.bill for refund of lapsaioposit 

that a mim of fts, 6110/- was tratad as lapsed deposit to the government 

in the year 1984. On Ithe authoity of the Pay & Accounts Officer letter 

dated 23/29-4-93 the &me was rJ3funded from the relevant head in 1993. 

The applicant, howevet, has wriLtrn a letter in Play 1993 to the 

departmait as at Annegijre A-7 where has annexed a statement which 
L 

ehowo that as in 1993 be was enitled to get over . 37,000/ that 

even in 1983-819 the mount c1ue to him should have been Rs 119 352/-

end that in 1983-84 en the am nt was treated sel lapsed deposit, 

the figure should hav been . 

0. 0 5 



6. 	It is not In dispute that the applicant was entitled to 

get back the balance which stood to his credit in the CPF account 

without making any sdj'stment for any due from && to the government 

by way of house building advance, etc. The question that arises 

is whether what has been paid to him as GPF balance represents what 

Is legitimately due to him. 

79 	Rule 32 of the CPr(Central Services iu1ae states that the  

amount standing on the credit of the subscriber in the GPF shall 

upon application made by him in that behalt to the Accounts Officer, 

become payable to the subscriber. Apart rrom the letter dated 

1.5.78 which is at Annexure A-i where the applicant had sought 

voluntary retirement and had also requested for settling his provi" 

dent fund amount early, the applicant had noLbeen able to show to 

us any material to indicate that he had put in any application for 

withdrawal of the amount to his credit in the Gpf account in 

August 1981 when he attained the age of superannuation. The, letter 

at Annexur.'-Al for Voluntary Retirement was not ected upon by the 

department. Certain articles of charges were delivered to the 

applicant on 25.9.80 and in response, the applicant had offered some 

defence on 29.10.8. Even if it is contended that the voluntary 

retirement should have taken effect rom Au gist 1978, the,  applicant 

should have followed up his earlier request in his letter dated 

1.5.78 for release of CPV balance by further steps when according 

to him the voluntary retirement actually took effect, He has not 

:.bem able to show any material that either in Aust, 1978 or on 
I.--.. 	- 

subsequent occasion including in August, 1981, when he attained 

he age aT 58 years he had put in any claim for release of CPV 

)'b.ance due to him As far as we can see, he referred to this claim 
,i /1 

ly when he filed an applicticn before us in D.A. No. 49/92  which AW 



I 

was dieposad of on 19.2 93.F 	the meteriala before us, it is 

eorn that the departsL after hving waited for a long time have 

treated the amount as 1paed in ~~ 9840 We cannot teult the depart-

m€nt's action in as mu h as the ipplicant had not reported for duty 

ror a number of years d he he not also been able to show any 

matejal whatsoever w ch wuldindjcate that he had asked for 

retund of GPF amourt an it acially Till due for final withdrawal. 

As regecJe the uctu!, mount dui to him on the date of his retirr 

mt without takin.i'tc accour any interest acc:rued after that 

date, the applica t J, ntenti is that the amount due to him 

should be much morL ci that das than fts. 6109/-, whereas it is 

seen from Annexurei that the amount of lspaed deposit was only 

t 
f. 6109/. Here açui we hav not been told as to how the appli-

cant had arrived at I' lls tigirI s he has not produced any Provident 

Fund statement after 9€9-7O. Ij While, he had retained the CPF 

II 	Statement for 1969? 	itr isrill 

	

t iclear as to why 	he had not 

dane the same tor 	ZtI, 	earn or as to why he had not tollowad 

up with the departir 	If he Irrd not received the statement tor 

subsequent years. 	jew of, tPis, we are inclined to hold that 

the amount a ahou 	th of icial communication has been properly 

calculated when the 	z coui4 not be rebitted by any cogent evidenc.e 

by the applicent. 

8, 	As regards the cii for interest upto date of receipt, we 

may refer to the ti 1t provio of Rule 11(2) Gsral Provident Fund 

Central Services R L., 	iC states as follows: 

II 	 th 	when the amount standing to the  
credit ol F scrber has become payable,.interest 
shall the wpon bacredited under this rule in risct 
only of t period:f'rom the beginning of the current 
year or f crr the d tB of deposit, as the case may b*ç 
upto tht 	on 	ch the amount standing to the 
credit o: 	ebrbar become payable's. 

i 



The interest on the CPF-t)re- theret'ore ceased when the applicant 

retired. As already brout out, there je no doubt that the appli-

cant was remiss in pursuing the claim and he cart now seek to 

get at this late stags a wlndt'ul by way of substantial 1itereet 

payment As recards the cases referred to by Shri Mendappa, we 

find that t do not i:siat the applicant. In Mahalingam lyar's 

case the applicant 	a tesaher and there was a delay on the 

part of the governrnnt in remitting the amount. In that case it 

was obstrved that thE tacts of the case ha to be considered whIle 

deciding on the quetic!n of payment of interest. The teats of 

that case are di??c,crit trom the applicant's case. Also in 

Sundaram's case diapsd of by riadree Bench of CAT, there was a 

problem of locaftng missing credit and there was delay by the 

department in rele 	the amount to the applicant, even when 

the applicant had '.ri. 	ously tolloed up the matter. The Tribinal 

had directed the r.: :.ndents to release bonus/interest in that 

case. Here again, t . circumstances are easily distinguishable 

rom the applicaht 	sse, 

/ 	,-----, 

( 	 In the tact!: and circumstances of the case, we are of the 
V ( 	

)h' 

hat the applicant has not been able to establish the claim 

LO 

is legally entitled to amount over and above lb. 6,109
NIL 

/-' 

he had receivt in 1993 from the department by way 	retund 

of G.P. Fund balncc Accordingly, we dismiss this application 

with no order as tc cot. 

TRUE COPV SO 

( A.. VujjaarecThvE 
srnbsr () 

TC V 

-7(7 	
( V. Ramakrishnan 

( 
~( 	

rin ber (A) 

SECTIOV4 0IIC' 

W:RAL 	
SThAVE 


